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Trust House Wairarapa Bush
Vs.
Horowhenua Kapiti
2.30 pm

The Domain Levin
This will be broadcast live on
Eketahuna FM 106.5

New Zealané New Zealam‘lD
RUGBY UNION Congratulations RUGBY UNION
Chaz Matthews Greytown, Daryl Pickering Carterton, Cody Cunningham Tuhirangi
have been named in the New Zealand Heartland U19’s team to compete against
ITM Cup U19’s teams in a week long tournament in Taupo on 26 September. This
is great opportunity for the boys from the Heartland areas to get recognised by the
bigger union and also push for New Zealand under 20’s for next year

Sam Tufuga Piopa from Rathkeale College is one of 51 boys who have been named
to attend a development camp as selectors prepare to name the New Zealand
Schools and New Zealand Schools Barbarians squads to play Fiji and Australia in
Porirua next month.

The camp to be held in Rotorua starts on Saturday 20 September with the New
Zealand Schools and New Zealand Schools Barbarians squads to be announced on
23 September. Sam has achieved a lot this year and we hope it continues this
weekend good luck.



Trust House Wairarapa Bush Heartland Stats
WGT(K
G)

NAME

Robbie Anderson
Ben Aoina

Zeb Aporo

Joe Beech
Thomas Fleming
Cameron Hayton
Jacko Hull

Nathan Hunt
Tapaga Isaac
Adam Johnson
Byron Karaitiana
Inia Katia
Finnbarr.Kerr-Newell
Sam Marshall-Wilson
Rima Marurai

Greg Mullaney
Johnie McFadzean
Andrew McLean
Andrew McWhirter
Sam Monaghan
Nick Olson

Richard Puddy
Otto Rasch

Kurt Simmonds
Joseph Sio

Michael Te Whare
Heinrich Terblance
Paul Tikomainavalu
Cody Whittaker

POSITION
Midfield Back
1st 5/8
Halfback

Lock

Loose Forward
Outside Back
Prop

Outside Back
Midfield Back
Hooker
Midfield Back
Halfback

Prop

Lock

Loose Forward
1st Five
Loose.Forward
Lock

Loose Forward
1st 5/8
Fullback
Hooker

Prop

Prop

Halfback
Midfield Back
Prop

Outside Back
Halfback

Heartland Points Table

2014 HEARTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
Team F A +/- BP1 BP2 Pts

Buller

CLUB
Eketahuna
Upper Hutt
East Coast
OBU -Wgtn
Carterton
Gladstone
Carterton
Martinborough
Greytown
Martinborough
East Coast
Gladstone
OBU -Wgtn
Eketahuna
Pioneer

OBU - Wgtn
Carterton
Gladstone
Carterton
Eketahuna
East Coast
Gladstone
OBU - Wgtn
Greytown
Greytown
Marist
Carterton
Eketahuna
Martinborough

v

156

54

1.79
1.79
1.79
1.95
1.90
1.78
1.88
1.79
1.85
1.79
1.79
1.65
1.80
1.94
1.86
1.82
1.88
1.97
1.88
1.85
1.70
1.79
1.93
1.75
1.75
1.81
1.93
1.80
1.78

102 | 2

WGT(KG)

0

13

Sth Canterbury

133

68

65

15

Poverty Bay

138

85

53

15

Horo-Kapiti

Thames Valley

Mid Canterbury

King Country
Nth Otago

Wanganui

109

75

69

Wairarapa Bush
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62

West Coast

79

East Coast
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Meads Cup Place

Lochore Cup Place

Competition Points

*bp1 =for scoring 4 tries (or more).

**pbp2 =for losing by 7 points (or fewer)

90
86
90
100
115
91
110
84
95
97
99
78
110
110
95
95
110
107
106
90
80
100
140
116
80
95
118
95
85

GAMES

28

15
27

23
22

48
34

15
12

34
50

65

48

57

14

16



Wairarapa Bush JAB Representative Results
Wairarapa Bush U14 vs Manawatu U14 Lost 54- 8

Wairarapa Bush U11 vs Wanganui U11

Wairarapa Bush U12 vs Horowhenua Kapiti U12 Won 52-31

North Wairarapa U10 ' South Wairarapa U10




Wairarapa Bush 2014 Representative Draws

Trust House Wairarapa Bush Heartland
20" September v Horo Kapiti Levin 2.30 pm
27" September v Thames Valley Masterton 2.00 pm
4" October v Wanganui Wanganui 2.30 pm
11" October v Buller Masterton 2.30 pm

Tranzit U19’s
13" September v Horo Kapiti WON 29-26
20" September v East Coast Palmerston North 1.00 pm

McCarthy Transport U16’s

20" September v Hawkes Bay Dannervirke 1.00 pm
29" September to 2" October- Napier
Hurricanes U16 Tournament Tremain Field Park

Dead Ball Charlie’s

“Our Rugby —
Just Brilliant”

Wairarapa Bush B’s
13" September v Wanganui DREW 25-25
20" September v Wellington Maori Colts
Trust House Memorial Park No 1
12.30 pm (Final Game)

Wairarapa Scrap Metal U18’s
13" September v Wellington U18 LOST 81-5
20™ September vs PBay/East Coast Masterton 1.00 pm
27" September v Wgtn Centurions Wellington TBC

U14’s
13" September v Manawatu LOST 54-8
20" September v Hawkes Bay Dannervirke 1.00 pm
27" September v Horo Kapiti Masterton 11.30 am

Next Meetings
Council of Clubs Meeting
24t September @ 7 pm
Union Rooms

JAB Meeting
29t September @ 7pm
Union Office




gThe Whistle Blower

This season Referee Coaching has taken me to Wellington, Palmerston North, Ruatoria, Gisborne and Paeroa and
every club rugby ground in the Wairarapa. From the Grandstand, | watch and critique the referee performance and
how he reacts to the pressure of the occasion before and after the match. | offer advice on how to improve and |
help the Referee to plan that improvement.

But this week, NZRugby are allowing me to stay at home and wake up Saturday morning in my own bed. Hooray.

But that doesn’t mean | am absolved from coaching duties. NZRugby, through a Web site called Advantage4Me,
uploads a video of every rugby match played in the ITM Cup and Pink Batts Heartland Championships. Those
videos can be viewed by every Rugby Union and all NZR referee coaches. And so each week | sit myself down
during the week at the Wairarapa Bush Union rooms and watch my assigned game, take notes about decisions and
performance and then tender some coaching advice to the referee of the day.

When areas of concern or when erroneous decisions are seen, the referee and the referee coach can watch the
video together and discuss what occurred and how and why the referee came to their decision. It is often a very
stressful time for the referee especially if they know that they made a few too many errors during the match. It may
well impact upon how we view the overall capabilities of the referee and therefore impact on their ambitions in the
referee world. This is how accountability works.

So this week, | will be watching rugby from the comfort of the Union’s rooms and not from some exposed windblown
grandstand

I think I’'m going to enjoy this weekend.

The Whistle Blower.

Referee Appointments this week
REPRESENTATIVE:

Wairarapa-Bush U18 v East Coast /Poverty Bay U18 Memorial Park No 1 10.30 am Paul Thompson
AR1: Vaea Peterson & AR2: Pat Baucke

Wairarapa Bush B’s vs. Wellington Maori Colts Memorial Park No 1 12.30 pm

g o Orgrs | | St http://www.thebottleo.co.nz/specials/

» Raspberry Ginger Beer

This link will take you to the current special available
from the Bottle-O at any given time.

Just a reminder that on the back of your Wairarapa
Bush Season Pass entitles you to 5% off purchases
$20 or over at any Wairarapa Bottle-O store.

And for the Youth season passes — 10% off food and
beverages at Café Solway PLUS buy one get one free

E - on buckets of golf balls.
—

Real Locals, Real Value.
SPECIALS VALID ONLY AT THE BOTTLE-O STORES FROM 08/09/14 UNTIL 21/09/14. | s



http://www.thebottleo.co.nz/specials/

Wairarapa Bush would like to thank the following major and
ground sign sponsors
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HIGGINS.

ROADING & INFRASTRUCTURE SPECIALISTS

WHEELIE BIN HIRE 120 - 240Itr.
SKIP BIN HIRE+7.5 cube
HOOK BIN HIRE =28 cube

EMG

EASTWOOD MOTOR
GROUP LIMITED

foundation Limited

vodafone

GILBERT
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Construction Group Ltd THE SIGN F A CTORY

I loga L walsh OSBORNE GROUP

LANRERE: LIRS ACCOUNTING, TAX & BUSINESS COUNSEL

—— DAYTECH #w

— ENGINEERING LTD

TRANSPORT (2008 LTD)
Carterton




