

# Trust House Wairarapa Bush Vs.

18<sup>th</sup> September 2014

Horowhenua Kapiti 2.30 pm

**The Domain Levin** 

This will be broadcast live on Eketahuna FM 106.5





## **Congratulations**

Chaz Matthews Greytown, Daryl Pickering Carterton, Cody Cunningham Tuhirangi have been named in the New Zealand Heartland U19's team to compete against ITM Cup U19's teams in a week long tournament in Taupo on 26<sup>th</sup> September. This is great opportunity for the boys from the Heartland areas to get recognised by the bigger union and also push for New Zealand under 20's for next year

**Sam Tufuga Piopa** from Rathkeale College is one of 51 boys who have been named to attend a development camp as selectors prepare to name the New Zealand Schools and New Zealand Schools Barbarians squads to play Fiji and Australia in Porirua next month.

The camp to be held in Rotorua starts on Saturday 20 September with the New Zealand Schools and New Zealand Schools Barbarians squads to be announced on 23 September. Sam has achieved a lot this year and we hope it continues this weekend good luck.

# Trust House Wairarapa Bush Heartland Stats

			WGT(K		
NAME	POSITION	CLUB	G) (	WGT(KG)	GAMES
Robbie Anderson	Midfield Back	Eketahuna	1.79	90	5
Ben Aoina	1st 5/8	Upper Hutt	1.79	86	5
Zeb Aporo	Halfback	East Coast	1.79	90	28
Joe Beech	Lock	OBU -Wgtn	1.95	100	6
Thomas Fleming	Loose Forward	Carterton	1.90	115	15
Cameron Hayton	Outside Back	Gladstone	1.78	91	27
Jacko Hull	Prop	Carterton	1.88	110	3
Nathan Hunt	Outside Back	Martinborough	1.79	84	23
Tapaga Isaac	Midfield Back	Greytown	1.85	95	22
Adam Johnson	Hooker	Martinborough	1.79	97	4
Byron Karaitiana	Midfield Back	East Coast	1.79	99	48
Inia Katia	Halfback	Gladstone	1.65	78	34
Finnbarr.Kerr-Newell	Prop	OBU -Wgtn	1.80	110	15
Sam Marshall-Wilson	Lock	Eketahuna	1.94	110	12
Rima Marurai	Loose Forward	Pioneer	1.86	95	5
Greg Mullaney	1 <sup>st</sup> Five	OBU - Wgtn	1.82	95	0
Johnie McFadzean	Loose.Forward	Carterton	1.88	110	34
Andrew McLean	Lock	Gladstone	1.97	107	50
Andrew McWhirter	Loose Forward	Carterton	1.88	106	2
Sam Monaghan	1st 5/8	Eketahuna	1.85	90	5
Nick Olson	Fullback	East Coast	1.70	80	65
Richard Puddy	Hooker	Gladstone	1.79	100	48
Otto Rasch	Prop	OBU - Wgtn	1.93	140	0
Kurt Simmonds	Prop	Greytown	1.75	116	57
Joseph Sio	Halfback	Greytown	1.75	80	7
Michael Te Whare	Midfield Back	Marist	1.81	95	14
Heinrich Terblance	Prop	Carterton	1.93	118	4
Paul Tikomainavalu	Outside Back	Eketahuna	1.80	95	16
Cody Whittaker	Halfback	Martinborough	1.78	85	0

# **Heartland Points Table**

2014 HEARTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP											
Team	P	w	D	L	F	Α	+/-	BP1	BP2	Pts	
Buller	4	4	0	0	156	54	102	2	0	18	
Sth Canterbury	4	3	0	1	133	68	65	3	0	15	
Poverty Bay	4	3	0	1	138	85	53	3	0	15	
Horo-Kapiti	4	3	1	0	109	69	40	1	0	15	
Thames Valley	4	3	1	0	75	52	23	0	0	14	
Mid Canterbury	4	2	1	1	120	84	36	1	1	12	
King Country	4	2	0	2	88	95	-7	1	1	10	
Nth Otago	4	1	0	3	81	88	-7	1	2	7	
Wanganui	4	1	0	3	75	110	-35	0	0	4	
Wairarapa Bush	4	0	1	3	62	121	-59	0	0	2	
West Coast	4	0	0	4	79	149	-70	0	1	1	
East Coast	4	0	0	4	36	177	-141	0	0	0	
		Me	ads C	up P	lace						
		Loc	hore (	Cup P	lace						

Competition Points

\*bp1 = for scoring 4 tries (or more).

\*\*bp2 = for losing by 7 points (or fewer)

## **Wairarapa Bush JAB Representative Results**

Wairarapa Bush U14 vs Manawatu U14 Lost 54-8





Wairarapa Bush U13 vs. Wanganui U 13 Lost 45-25



Wairarapa Bush U11 vs Wanganui U11

Wairarapa Bush U12 vs Horowhenua Kapiti U12 Won 52-31

North Wairarapa U10 vs South Wairarapa U10



### Wairarapa Bush 2014 Representative Draws

#### **Trust House Wairarapa Bush Heartland**

20<sup>th</sup> September v Horo Kapiti Levin 2.30 pm 27<sup>th</sup> September v Thames Valley Masterton 2.00 pm 4<sup>th</sup> October v Wanganui Wanganui 2.30 pm 11<sup>th</sup> October v Buller Masterton 2.30 pm

#### **Tranzit U19's**

13<sup>th</sup> September v Horo Kapiti WON 29-26 20<sup>th</sup> September v East Coast Palmerston North 1.00 pm

#### **McCarthy Transport U16's**

20<sup>th</sup> September v Hawkes Bay Dannervirke 1.00 pm 29<sup>th</sup> September to 2<sup>nd</sup> October- Napier Hurricanes U16 Tournament Tremain Field Park



#### **Dead Ball Charlie's**

"Our Rugby – Just Brilliant"

#### Wairarapa Bush B's

13<sup>th</sup> September v Wanganui DREW 25-25 20<sup>th</sup> September v Wellington Maori Colts Trust House Memorial Park No 1 12.30 pm (Final Game)

#### Wairarapa Scrap Metal U18's

13<sup>th</sup> September v Wellington U18 LOST 81-5 20<sup>th</sup> September vs PBay/East Coast Masterton 1.00 pm 27<sup>th</sup> September v Wgtn Centurions Wellington TBC

#### U14's

13<sup>th</sup> September v Manawatu LOST 54-8 20<sup>th</sup> September v Hawkes Bay Dannervirke 1.00 pm 27<sup>th</sup> September v Horo Kapiti Masterton 11.30 am

### **Next Meetings**

Council of Clubs Meeting 24<sup>th</sup> September @ 7 pm Union Rooms

JAB Meeting 29<sup>th</sup> September @ 7pm Union Office





This season Referee Coaching has taken me to Wellington, Palmerston North, Ruatoria, Gisborne and Paeroa and every club rugby ground in the Wairarapa. From the Grandstand, I watch and critique the referee performance and how he reacts to the pressure of the occasion before and after the match. I offer advice on how to improve and I help the Referee to plan that improvement.

But this week, NZRugby are allowing me to stay at home and wake up Saturday morning in my own bed. Hooray.

But that doesn't mean I am absolved from coaching duties. NZRugby, through a Web site called Advantage4Me, uploads a video of every rugby match played in the ITM Cup and Pink Batts Heartland Championships. Those videos can be viewed by every Rugby Union and all NZR referee coaches. And so each week I sit myself down during the week at the Wairarapa Bush Union rooms and watch my assigned game, take notes about decisions and performance and then tender some coaching advice to the referee of the day.

When areas of concern or when erroneous decisions are seen, the referee and the referee coach can watch the video together and discuss what occurred and how and why the referee came to their decision. It is often a very stressful time for the referee especially if they know that they made a few too many errors during the match. It may well impact upon how we view the overall capabilities of the referee and therefore impact on their ambitions in the referee world. This is how accountability works.

So this week, I will be watching rugby from the comfort of the Union's rooms and not from some exposed windblown grandstand

I think I'm going to enjoy this weekend.

The Whistle Blower.

# Referee Appointments this week REPRESENTATIVE:

Wairarapa-Bush U18 v East Coast /Poverty Bay U18

Memorial Park No 1 10.30 am Paul Thompson AR1: Vaea Peterson & AR2: Pat Baucke

Wairarapa Bush B's vs. Wellington Maori Colts

the smorted



Memorial Park No 1 12.30 pm



#### http://www.thebottleo.co.nz/specials/

This link will take you to the current special available from the Bottle-O at any given time.

Just a reminder that on the back of your Wairarapa Bush Season Pass entitles you to 5% off purchases \$20 or over at any Wairarapa Bottle-O store.

And for the Youth season passes – 10% off food and beverages at Café Solway PLUS buy one get one free on buckets of golf balls.

# Wairarapa Bush would like to thank the following major and ground sign sponsors













mortgages and other financial services















































